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District CERTIFICATE OF filGHWAY MILEAGE 
YJ,!AR ENDING FEBRUARY JO, 2016 

Fill out form, make aml file cppy with tlte Town Clerk, aml mail ORIGINAL, before February 20, 201 ~to: 
Vermont Ageucy of Tm11spottatio1~,'Divisio11 of Policy, Piam1i11g aud l11temio<f(lff)evelop11lent, Mappiug Sediou 
One National Life Drive, Mo11tpe!iel', VT 05633. 

We, t!te members oftlte legis/(ltive body of NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE ill BENNINGTON County 

on an oatlt state tltat the mileage of ltig(IJl!ays, according to Vem1011t Statutes A1t11otated, ,Title 19, Section 305, 
'adtled 1985, .is as follows: 

PART I - CHANGES _TOTALS - Please fill in and calculate totals. 

Tm1m Pl'evio11s Added Subtracted Scenic 
Highways Mifetlge Mileage Mileage Total lligltways 
11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111u111111111u111111u1u11111111uu111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

Class I 1.667 0.000 

Class 2 0.080 0.000 

Class 3 ~.03 0.000 
------------ ----~----~-----~--·---------

State Highway 0.402 0.000 

Total 10.179 0.000 

* Class 1 Lane 0.000 
----------------·-··-·-·-------------------------------------·----------

* Class 4 0.00 0.000 
~-··---··-------------------------------~--

* Legal 11·ail 0.00 

* Mileage for Class 1 Lane, Cf ass 4, and Legal Trail classifications are NOT included ii! total. 

PART II~ INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 

1. NE1f HIGHWAYS: P/e(lSe"«ttac// Selectmen's "Certificate of Completion and Ope11i11g". 

2. DISCONTINUED: P/e(lse attach SIGNED copy ofproceedings (mi1111tes of meeting). 

/t-d / u 5 fr"' e ,d S b 'j 
:·" ), ,V(o,,._ /·fov1 

5/Z-3/2of(0 

RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED: Please attac/1 SIGNED copy of proceedings (111i1111tes of meeting). 
Error correction: 0.063 mi CL 1 TH-1 reassigned to State Highway VT-67 · 
Adjustments due to Project STP 9646(1)8 - PIN 95d104: 
-0.02 nii CL3 TH-109 Hillside St 
-0.04 mi CL3 TH-122 River Rd 

4. SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach a copy of order designati11g!disco11ti11ui11g Sce11ic lligltways. 

IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE: Cflecl' box and ~·ig11 below. 

PART III - SIGNATURES- PLEASE SIGN. 

Selectmen/ Aldermen/ Ttustees Signatures: 

T/CIV Clel'k Signature: 

Ple(lse sigu ORIGINAL and retum it/or Tmnsportation signature. 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTAT~~---:;:;'Nc::_7::::-:P:::::P,,._,'R"O-VA-::L=.-· --S1-'.g1-1e-tl_c_op-'.J' willDb~~':'Etu1med?;;;t~ / L 
APPROVED:/ - /1.i. ~ r 

ra11spol'tatio1t 



Received 

Polley, Planning & lntermodal 
Development Division 
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Mileage Certificate Change 2016
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reassigned to State Highway VT-67
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Mileage Certificate Change 2016
NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE

(CTUA: 0202-1)

Class 1 / State Highway (CL1 TH-1 / VT-67)
break moved from MM 0.188 to MM 0.251
due to review of historical ROW documents
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Mileage Certificate Change 2016
NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE

(CTUA: 0202-1)

0.02 mi CL3 TH-128 Water St Fork
reassigned to CL3 TH-122 River Rd

-0.02 mi CL3 TH-109
 Hillside St removed

-0.04 mi CL3 TH-122 
River Rd Discontinued
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Mileage Certificate Change 2016
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Moulton, Sara

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 9:12 AM
To: Moulton, Sara
Cc: Croft, Johnathan
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates

ok I will mail it  
 

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Cc: "Johnathan Croft" <Johnathan.Croft@vermont.gov> 
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 9:06:16 AM 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
 
I was out sick the day you faxed it and my co‐worker wasn’t able to find it at the fax location (which is on a different 
floor). 
  
We’ve already processed the certificate, so it doesn’t need to arrive today, but we would like to have the signed version 
for the long‐term official record.  It would be great if you could send the certificate via regular mail (at the address 
below).  Thank you for your assistance with this. 
  
Sara 
  

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 8:58 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
Cc: Elwell, Lorine <lwelwell@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
I faxed it to you in April and yes I do have a copy please send me your fax and I will send it again  
  

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Cc: lwelwell@hotmail.com 
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 7:58:39 AM 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
We have not received the signed Mileage Certificate.  If it was lost in the mail, did you keep a copy that you could use to 
make another copy to send to us? 
  
It should be sent to: 
Vermont Agency of Transportation 
PPAID – Mapping Section 
1 National Life Dr 
Montpelier, VT  05633‐5001 
  
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
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Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
  
  

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 7:09 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
the village clerk is signing tonight and will be sent in mail tomorrow  
  

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 10:06:57 AM 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
We are at a point where we would like to close the 2016 Certificate Process by the end of the week and would like to 
incorporate the changes that were preloaded.  Where is the village in the process of signing the Certificate? 
  
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
  

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 11:11 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
Ok I do see it now and I think I have all the questions answered that I for see at this time.  
Thanks Norm 
  

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 9:21:49 AM 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
I’ve sketched a map (attached) which shows where VTrans Mapping had been drawing the class break.  The class break 
should have been located at the edge of the Bank Street right‐of‐way. 
Sara Moulton 
  

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 8:33 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
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Cc: Taft, Christopher <Christopher.Taft@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
I see the class 3 road change very clearly on the map. The hard one is the class one can you please point that 
one out to me as to where it was and where it is ?  
Thank you  
  

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Cc: "Christopher Taft" <Christopher.Taft@vermont.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 1:03:55 PM 
Subject: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
In reviewing the numbers on the Mileage Certificate, I’ve made several changes and have revised the Mileage Certificate 
(attached). 
I’ve clarified how the mileages should be changed as part of the STP project (see attached file 
NBennVi_Class3_changes.pdf), and corrected the amount written in Part I of the Certificate. 
  
Based on the current reimbursement rates posted at http://apps.vtrans.vermont.gov/THGProgram/currentrates.aspx, 
North Bennington Village will receive about $800 less per year in Town Highway Aid. 
  

 

Rate ($ per 
mile per year) 

Mileage 
Change  $ 

Class 1  11204.2832  0.063  705.8698

Class 3  1521.60144  0.06  91.29609

   Total  797.1659
  
You can contact Chris Taft, VTrans District 1 Project Manager (802‐447‐6924), for clarification of the maintenance 
responsibility for the affected highways. 
Please let me know if you have other questions. 
  
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
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Moulton, Sara

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2016 7:09 AM
To: Moulton, Sara
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates

the village clerk is signing tonight and will be sent in mail tomorrow  
 

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 10:06:57 AM 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
 
We are at a point where we would like to close the 2016 Certificate Process by the end of the week and would like to 
incorporate the changes that were preloaded.  Where is the village in the process of signing the Certificate? 
  
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
  

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 11:11 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
Ok I do see it now and I think I have all the questions answered that I for see at this time.  
Thanks Norm 
  

From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 9:21:49 AM 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
I’ve sketched a map (attached) which shows where VTrans Mapping had been drawing the class break.  The class break 
should have been located at the edge of the Bank Street right‐of‐way. 
Sara Moulton 
  

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 8:33 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
Cc: Taft, Christopher <Christopher.Taft@vermont.gov> 
Subject: Re: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
I see the class 3 road change very clearly on the map. The hard one is the class one can you please point that 
one out to me as to where it was and where it is ?  
Thank you  
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From: "Sara Moulton" <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net 
Cc: "Christopher Taft" <Christopher.Taft@vermont.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 1:03:55 PM 
Subject: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates 
  
In reviewing the numbers on the Mileage Certificate, I’ve made several changes and have revised the Mileage Certificate 
(attached). 
I’ve clarified how the mileages should be changed as part of the STP project (see attached file 
NBennVi_Class3_changes.pdf), and corrected the amount written in Part I of the Certificate. 
  
Based on the current reimbursement rates posted at http://apps.vtrans.vermont.gov/THGProgram/currentrates.aspx, 
North Bennington Village will receive about $800 less per year in Town Highway Aid. 
  

 

Rate ($ per 
mile per year) 

Mileage 
Change  $ 

Class 1  11204.2832  0.063  705.8698

Class 3  1521.60144  0.06  91.29609

   Total  797.1659
  
You can contact Chris Taft, VTrans District 1 Project Manager (802‐447‐6924), for clarification of the maintenance 
responsibility for the affected highways. 
Please let me know if you have other questions. 
  
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
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Moulton, Sara

From: Moulton, Sara
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 1:06 PM
To: Taft, Christopher
Subject: FW: North Bennington STP 9646(1)S
Attachments: NBenn_95d104_newAlignmentSketch.JPG; NBenn_95d104_ROW.pdf; NBenn_95d104

_newOrthophoto.pdf; NBenn_95d104_oldOrthophoto.pdf

I sent this to Norm LeBlanc earlier this morning before your telephone call to Johnathan Croft. 
 
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
 

From: Moulton, Sara  
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 9:40 AM 
To: 'normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net' <normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net> 
Subject: North Bennington STP 9646(1)S 
 
Here is an initial response to your question asking for clarification of the numbers that were preloaded on the 2016 
Mileage Certificate.  I’ll focus on the STP project in this email. 
 
According to our Project Tracking database, it looks like the project was completed in 2007, but was not picked up by the 
Mapping Section until we noticed the change of alignment while looking at the orthophotos (see attached). 
 
As part of the realignment, a 0.02‐mile portion of CL3 TH‐109 Hillside St and a 0.04‐mile portion of CL3 TH122 River Rd 
were removed.  I’m not sure why it was recorded as ‐0.03 miles in the Class 3 section on Part I of the Certificate.  I will go 
back through and double‐check that. 
 
 

zppmsTrakQuery_FINALINSP 

PIN PROJECT 
NAME 

PROJECT 
NUMBER 

PROJECT 
DESCRIPTION 

FINAL 
INSPECTION 

DATE

PROJECT 
ACCEPTANCE 

DATE

PROJECT 
LENGTH RESIDENT ENGR

95D104 NORTH 
BENNINGTON 

STP 
9646(1)S 

RESURFACE 
VT67A IN NORTH 
BENNINGTON, 
BEGINNING 3.479 
KM NORTH OF THE 
VT7A 
INTERSECTION 
AND EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY 1.921 
KM TO THE VT67 
INTERSECTION.

7/6/2007 8/30/2007 1.1910 LEMAIRE,RONALD

 
 
I’ll send information about the CL1 / VT‐67 reassignment in a separate email. 
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Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
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Moulton, Sara

From: Moulton, Sara
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 1:04 PM
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net
Cc: Taft, Christopher
Subject: FW: North Bennington Village - TH-1 and VT-67 Class 1 TH break
Attachments: NBenn_1938_ROWplans_excerpt.pdf

The mileage swap between CL1 TH‐1 and VT‐67 was prompted by the discrepancy between the location of the class 
change sign in the field when compared to the class break as shown on the town highway map.  Johnathan Croft and I 
reviewed the records from the VTrans Right‐of‐Way section and determined that the location of the sign in the field is 
correct, and that we needed to adjust how we mapped it. 
 
Attached is a copy of an excerpt of the 1938 plan referenced below.  The orange highlight indicates the edge of the state 
highway right‐of‐way.  The class break should be at the edge of the right‐of‐way, not 0.085 miles west of the intersection 
with CL2 TH‐3. 
 
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
 
 

From: Moulton, Sara  
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2015 11:47 AM 
To: Croft, Johnathan <Johnathan.Croft@vermont.gov> 
Subject: RE: North Bennington Village ‐ TH‐1 and VT‐67 Class 1 TH break 
 
I adjusted the class break west of Bank Street in rdsmall based on  
 
Plot Set Name : 38s226 
Pin : 38s226 
Project Name : Bennington 
Project Number : WPGM 183-B 
Year : 1938 
Route Number : VT 67 

 
Summary of change 

Highway  Previous Mileage 
Corrected 
Mileage 

Class 1 Mileage 
Change 

State Highway 
Mileage Change 

Class 1 TH‐1  0.085  0.022  ‐0.063   

VT‐67  0.188  0.251    +0.063 

 
I will preload this on the 2016 Mileage Certificate. 
 
Sara 
 
 



2

From: Croft, Johnathan  
Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2015 3:25 PM 
To: Kelly, Joe <Joe.Kelly@state.vt.us> 
Cc: Blanchard, Jeff <Jeff.Blanchard@state.vt.us>; Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@state.vt.us>; Alley, Kerry 
<Kerry.Alley@state.vt.us> 
Subject: North Bennington Village ‐ TH‐1 and VT‐67 Class 1 TH break 
 

Good afternoon Joe, 
 
I took a look at the State Highway – Class 1 Town Highway break on VT-67 and TH-1 in North 
Bennington.  It does look like there may be some issues with our location.  There was a mileage 
adjustment in 1997 on this section, but I am unsure if the break is in the proper location.  I need an 
opinion from Right of Way on the extent of the State Highway portion of VT-67.  From a 1935 ROW 
plan 
(http://aotdpr/diwebstore/ROW_Plans_/jobframe.asp?AID=ROW%5FPlans%5F&PID=70717&SID=12
97212), it looks like the break should be more toward Bank Street and not where we have it currently 
located. 
 
  We need to work through the research on this and make the necessary corrections in the next 
Mileage Certificate cycle.  I am delegating this effort to Sara and Kerry to work through. 
 
  Thanks for your heads-up on this issue and we will hopefully get the data improved and accurate. 
 
Johnathan Croft  
VTrans Mapping Section  
(802) 828-2600 
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Moulton, Sara

From: Moulton, Sara
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 1:04 PM
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net
Cc: Taft, Christopher
Subject: North Bennington Mileage Certificate and Rates
Attachments: North_Bennington_Cert_2016_revised.pdf; NBennVi_Class3_changes.pdf

In reviewing the numbers on the Mileage Certificate, I’ve made several changes and have revised the Mileage Certificate 
(attached). 
I’ve clarified how the mileages should be changed as part of the STP project (see attached file 
NBennVi_Class3_changes.pdf), and corrected the amount written in Part I of the Certificate. 
 
Based on the current reimbursement rates posted at http://apps.vtrans.vermont.gov/THGProgram/currentrates.aspx, 
North Bennington Village will receive about $800 less per year in Town Highway Aid. 
 

 

Rate ($ per 
mile per year) 

Mileage 
Change  $ 

Class 1  11204.2832  0.063  705.8698

Class 3  1521.60144  0.06  91.29609

    Total  797.1659
 
You can contact Chris Taft, VTrans District 1 Project Manager (802‐447‐6924), for clarification of the maintenance 
responsibility for the affected highways. 
Please let me know if you have other questions. 
 
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
 



District CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE 
YEAR ENDING FEBRUARY 10, 2016 

Fill out form, make and file copy with the Town Clerk, and mail ORIGINAL, before February 20, 2016 to: 
Vermont Agency of Transportation, Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development, Mapping Section 
One National Life Drive, Montpelier, VT 05633. 

We, the members of the legislative body of NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE in BENNINGTON County 
011 an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Vermont Statutes Annotated, Title 19, Section 305, 

'added 1985, is as follows: 

PART I- CHANGES _TOTALS-Pleasefill in and calculate totals. 

Town Previous Added Subtracted Scenic 
Highways Mileage Mileage Mileage Total Highways 
11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

Class 1 1.667 -o. 0(:,3 0.000 

Class 2 0.080 0.000 

Class 3 8.03 ~ o.o ~ 0.000 

State Highway 0.402 + O,Ob 3 0.000 

Total 10.179 0.000 

* Class 1 Lane 0.000 

* Class 4 0.00 0.000 

* Legal Trail 0.00 

*Mileage for Class 1 Lane, Class 4, and Legal Trail classifications are NOT included in total. 

PART II - INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 

I. NEW HIGHWAYS: Please attach Selectmen's "Certificate of Completion and Opening". 

2. DISCONTINUED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting). 

3. RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting). 
Error correction: 0.063 mi CL 1 TH-1 reassigned to State Highway VT-67 
Adjustments due to Project STP 9646(1)S - PIN 95d104: 
-0.02 mi CL3 TH-109 Hillside St, -0.02 mi CL3 TH-122 River Rd, -0.02 mi CL3 TH-128 Water Street Fork 

4. SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach a copy of order designating/discontinuing Scenic Highways. 

IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE: Check box and sign below. [ ] 

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 

Selectmen/ Aldermen/ Trustees Signatures: 

T/CIV Clerk Signature: Date Filed: 

Please sign ORIGINAL and retum it for Transportation signature. 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be retumed to T/CIV Clerk. 

APPROVED: DATE: 
Representative, Agency of Transportation 



%

P aran Creek

Mapping Section
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development
Vermont Agency of Transportation -  March 2016

±
0 100Feet

Mileage Certificate Change 2016
NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE CLASS 3 CHANGE

(CTCODE: 0203)

Riv
er 

Rd

Hillside St

0.02 mi Water St Fork
reassigned to River Rd

-0.02 mi Hillside St
removed

-0.04 mi River Rd

Discontinued

                      PREVIOUS            NEW
NAME            TH     MILEAGE  CHANGE  MILEAGE
Hillside St    TH-109    0.21    -0.02    0.19
River St       TH-122    0.41    -0.02    0.39
Water St Fork  TH-128    0.02    -0.02    0.00

HILLSIDE ST
HILLSIDE ST - Removed
RIVER RD
RIVER RD - discontinued
WATER ST
was WATER ST FORK now River Rd
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Moulton, Sara

From: Moulton, Sara
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 8:59 AM
To: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net
Subject: FW: North Bennington mileage cert
Attachments: North_Bennington_Cert_2016.pdf

Attached is a copy of North Bennington’s 2016 Certificate of Highway Mileage. 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. 
 
Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802‐828‐2109 
 
 

From: Croft, Johnathan  
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 8:47 AM 
To: Moulton, Sara <Sara.Moulton@vermont.gov> 
Subject: FW: mileage cert 

 
Good morning Sara, 
 
Please send Norm the North Bennington Mileage Certificate.  Thanks, 
 
 

Johnathan Croft  
VTrans Mapping Section  
(802) 828-2600 
johnathan.croft@vermont.gov – please note the updated email address 
 

From: normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net [mailto:normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net]  
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2016 8:46 AM 
To: Croft, Johnathan <Johnathan.Croft@vermont.gov> 
Subject: mileage cert 

 
hear you go  
 
 
V/R 
Normand Leblanc 
North Bennington 
Highway Superintendent  
56 Mechanic ST 
No Bennington VT 05257 
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802-442-7474 
normleblancnobennhighway@comcast.net  
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District CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE 
Y$AR ENDING FEBRUARY 10, 2016 

Fill out form, make and file copy with the Towll Clerk, and mail ORIGINAL, before February 20, 2016 to: 
Vermont Agency of Transportation, ·Division of Policy, Pimming alld Intennodal Development, Mappi;ig Seetion 
One National Life Drive, Montpezler, VT 05633. · 

We, the members of the legislative body of NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE in BENNINGTON County 
on an oatlt state tltat tlte mileage of ltig/lways, according to Vermont Statutes Annotated, .Title 19, Section 305, 
added 1985,.is as follows: 

PART I - CHANGES _TOTALS - Please fill in and calculate totals. 

Town Previous Added Subtracted Scenic 
Highways Mileage Mileage Mileage Total Highways 
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 

Class 1 1.667 - D, 003 0.000 

Class 2 0.080 0.000 

Class 3 !J.03 -:- 0.03 0.000 

State Highway 0.402 -ro.oe:,5 0.000 

Total 10.179 0.000 

* Class 1 Lane 0.000 

* Class 4 0.00 0.000 

* Legal Trail 0.00 

*Mileage for Class 1 Lane, Class 4, and Legal Trail classifications are NOT included ii! total. 

''"" 

PART II -INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 

1. NETf HIGHWAYS: Please attach Selectmen 's "Certificate of Completion and Opening". 

2. DISCONTINUED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting). 

RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting). 
Error correction: 0.063 mi CL 1 TH-1 reassigned to State Highway VT-67 · 
Adjustments due to Project STP 9646(1 )S - PIN 95d104: 
-0.02 nii CL3 TH-109 Hillside St 
-0.04 mi CL3 TH-122 River Rd 

4. SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach a copy of order designating/discontinuing Scenic Highways. 

IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE: Check box and sign below. [ ] 

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 

Selectmen/ Aldermen/ Trustees Signatures: 

TIC/V Clerk Signature: Date Filed: 

Please sign ORIGINAL and retum it for Transportation signature. 

AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Signed copy will be retumed to TIC/V Clerk. 

DATE; 
I APPROVED:/ 

Representative, Agency of Transportation 
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Moulton, Sara 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Good afternoon Joe, 

Croft, Johnathan 
Wednesday, May 27, 2015 3:25 PM 

Kelly, Joe 
Blanchard, Jeff; Moulton, Sara; Alley, Kerry 
North Bennington Village - TH-1 and VT-67 Class 1 TH break 

Olo 2 - / 

I took a look at the State Highway - Class 1 Town Highway break on VT-67 and TH-1 in North 
Bennington. It does look like there may be some issues with our location . There was a mileage 
adjustment in 1997 on this section, but I am unsure if the break is in the proper location . I need an 
opinion from Right of Way on the extent of the State Highway portion ofVT-67. From a 1935 ROW 
plan 
(http://aotdpr/diwebstore/ROW Plans /jobframe.asp?AID=ROW%5FPlans%5F&PID=70717 &SID=12 
97212), it looks like the break should be more toward Bank Street and not where we have it currently 
located. 

We need to work through the research on this and make the necessary corrections in the next 
Mileage Certificate cycle . I am delegating this effort to Sara and Kerry to work through. 

Thanks for your heads-up on this issue and we will hopefully get the data improved and accurate. 

Johnathan Croft 
VTrans Mapping Section 
(802) 828-2600 

1 



County-Town Code 0202, Urban Area Code 1 

TOWN LENGTl4 IN MILES 
KW'/'. CLASS CLASS 
No. 3 4 

82 0.05 
101 0.18 
102 0.78 
103 0.18 
104 0.16 
105 0.09 
106 0.25 
107 0.25 
108 0.22 
109 0.21 
110 0.30 
111 0.14 
112 0.03 
113 0.53 
114 0.70 
115 0.04 
116 0.12 
117 0.21 
118 1.22 
119 0.19 
120 0.06 
121 0.28 
122 0.41 
1n o.oa 
124 0.14 
125 0.11 
126 0.1J 
127 0.06 
128 0.02 
129 0.55 
130 0.24 
131 0.10 

TOTAL 8.ol 
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MILEAGE SUMMARY 
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Moulton, Sara 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: . 

Subject: 

Good afternoon Joe, 

Croft, Johnathan 
Wednesday, May 27, 2015 3:25 PM 

Kelly; Joe 
Blanchard, Jeff; Moulton, Sara; Alley, Kerry 
North Bennington Village - TH-1 and VT-67 Class 1 TH break 

020 2 - / 

I took a look at the State Highway - Class 1 Town Highway break on VT-67 and TH-1 in North 
Bennington . It does look like there may be some issues with our location . There was a mileage 
adjustment in 1997 on this section , but I am unsure if the break is in the proper location. I need an 
opin ion from Right of Way on the extent of the State Highway portion ofVT-67. From a 1935 ROW 
plan 
(http://aotdpr/diwebstore/ROW Plans /jobframe.asp?AID=ROW%5FPlans%5F&PID=70717 &SID=12 
97212), it looks like the break should be more toward Bank Street and not where we have it currently 
located. 

We need to work through the research on this and make the necessary corrections in the next 
Mileage Certificate cycle . I am delegating this effort to Sara and Kerry to work through. 

Thanks for your heads-up on this issue and we will hopefully get the data improved and accurate. 

Johnathan Croft 
VTrans Mapping Section 
(802) 828-2600 
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County-Town Code 0202, Urban Area Code 1 

'IOWN LENGTli IN MILES 
HWY. CLASS CLASS 
No. 3 4 'IOWN ROAD NAME 

82 0.05 R!VERRO 
101 0.18 OlURCH ST 
102 0.78 COLLEGERD 
103 0.18 COREYACRES?VT 
104 0.16 FISHINGACCESSRD 
105 0.09 FREORIO<ST 
100 0.25 GEORGEST 
107 0.25 HALLST 
108 0.22 HARlAN RD 
109 0.21 HILLSIOEST 
110 0.30 HOUGHTON ST 
111 0.14 LAKEPARANRD 
112 0.03 LINCCLNSO 
113 0.53 MATTESON RO 
114 0.70 MECHANICST 
115 0.04 NASHST 
116 0.12 NOR:THST 
117 0.21 OVERLEA RO 
118 1.22 PARK ST 
119 0.19 PLEASANT ST 
120 0.06 POLYGRAPHICLN 
121 0.28 PROSPECT ST 
122 0.41 RIVERRD 
123 0.08 ROYALST 
124 0.14 ~GEST 

125 0.11 SCAREY LN 
126 0.13 SO-loot.ST 
127 0.06 SUSANTAY\.ORLN 
128 0.02 ""'TERSTFORK 
129 o.55 WESTST 
130 024 ASASW'f 
131 0.10 OEPOTST 
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VermontSlatePlaneCoorlll113111System 
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NORTH BENNINGTON VILLAGE, BENNINGTON COUNTY - 2015 
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MILEAGE SUMMARY 
Q.ASS' 

TH·\ 0.476 
TH-2 1.\91 

a.ASS2 
TH, 

ClASSJ 

STATE HIGHWAY 

TOTALct..ASS1 

TOTAL ct..ASS3 
'IOTAL 'IOWN 

VT-67 0.188 
VT-'!J7A 0.214 

o.oeo 

TOTAL STATE HIGHWAY 0.402 
'IOTAL STATE 0.402 

TOTAL, TRAVELED HIGHWAYS, FEB. 10, 2015: 10.179 
(E>.d'.l_Oo,. 4,loi;IOITtd, Wl<IU.-llh<IC<:rnd<l'Moloogo) 

~ 

t 
VERMONT 

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP 

Village of 
North Bennington 

BENNINGTON COUNTY 

Transportation District #1 

Prepared by the 

Vermont Agency of Transportation 
Division of Policy, Planning and lntermodal Development 

in cooperation with 

.. , 

U.S. Department of Transportation 
Federal Highway Administration 

•. , 

Mllo,.goo1clFclbruary10,20t5 
"10P?'OPUo<iJun118,W l 5 

SCALE 1 :6,336 

0.2 0.3 0.4 

Kiome!crs 
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This ma: was lurded In piin !lltcn.91 gnints lrom the Federal HI pay Admsolstratoo, U .S. Depenmeot or Trt1risponetiof1. Thi! repre5enlaUon or ll'le Bulho" eMp1es5ed helein do root roecessarily stale or reflect tnose or 1ne U. s . Oepartmenl orTlllrrsporta~ort. 
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Moulton, Sara 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Blanchard, Jeff 
Thursday, November 19, 2015 11:14 AM 
Moulton, Sara 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: North Bennington Village - TH-1 and VT-67 Class 1 TH break 
95dl04_021.pdf; V067 A0202_0.0_3.348_BEN NINGTON.pdf 

Hi Sara, 
In regards to the request you brought down to me it appears the town's control takes over at mile marker 2.170. I've 
attached the route log entitled V067A0202_0.0_3.348. 
The right of way is plotted correctly on the plan sheet you brought to me. I've highlighted it in the attachment entitled 
95d104_021.pdf. 
The project begins at station 3+434.340 so mile marker 2.170 should be at 3+492.276±. 
Hope this helps. 

I'll look into this request below later today. 

Thanks, 
Jeff 

From: Moulton, Sara 
Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2015 10:34 AM 
To: Blanchard, Jeff 
Subject: FW: North Bennington Village - TH-1 and VT-67 Class 1 TH break 

Hi Jeff, 

E// /ue cl o 1 
Uf{ ;z,/-e.c(c'::J(~ 

Here is another one from North Bennington Village. Would you be able to help me determine where the break is 
between VT-67 and TH-1? 

Sara Moulton, GISP 
Mapping & GIS Specialist, Mapping Section 
Division of Policy, Planning and lntermodal Development 
Vermont Agency of Transportation (VTrans) 
Tel: 802-828-2109 

From: Croft, Johnathan 
Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2015 3:25 PM 
To: Kelly, Joe 
Cc: Blanchard, Jeff; Moulton, Sara; Alley, Kerry 
Subject: North Bennington Village - TH-1 and VT-67 Class 1 TH break 

Good afternoon Joe, 

I took a look at the State Highway- Class 1 Town Highway break on VT-67 and TH-1 in North 
Bennington. It does look like there may be some issues with our location. There was a mileage 
adjustment in 1997 on this section, but I am unsure if the break is in the proper location. I need an 
opinion from Right of Way on the extent of the State Highway portion ofVT-67. From a 1935 ROW 
plan 

1 



(http://aotdpr/diwebstore/ROW Plans /iobframe.asp?AID=ROW%5FPlans%5F&PID=70717 &SID=12 
97212), it looks like the break should be more toward Bank Street and not where we have it currently 
located. 

We need to work through the research on this and make the necessary corrections in the next 
Mileage Certificate cycle. I am delegating this effort to Sara and Kerry to work through. 

Thanks for your heads-up on this issue and we will hopefully get the data improved and accurate. 

Johnathan Croft 
VTrans Mapping Section 
(802) 828-2600 
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Potential Mileage Updates for 2016 Mileage Certificates 12 / 2 1
(z

01
) 

CERTCODE: 0202 

County: BENNINGTON 

Town Highway Number: Road Name: /~.'I () r'J-e S + 
!O/ 

Notes: Removal of approach section TH-122 or TH-109 at triangle due to STP 
9646(1 )5 95d104 

Potential Mileage Delta: -0.02 miles 

Additional Notes: 



Potential Mileage Updates for 2016 Mileage Certificates 

CERTCODE: 0202 

Town: BENNINGTON County: BENNINGTON 

Town Highway Number: TH-109 Road Name: Hillside St 

Notes: Realignment of end of TH-109 at intersection with VT-67 A due to STP 
9646(1)5 95d104 

Potential Mileage Delta: miles 

Additional Notes: 



Potential Mileage Updates for 2016 Mileage Certificates 

CERTCODE: 0202 

County: BENNINGTON 

Town Highway Number: TH-122 Road Name: River Rd 

Notes: Removal of section TH-122 at triangle due to STP 9646(1)5 95d104 

Potential Mileage Delta: 

Additional Notes: 
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STATE HIGHWAY BOARD 
• STATE OF VERMONT. v-r: Q 

t. ~ 
EMERY A MELENDY, CHAIRMAN 

SOUTH LclNtlONDEllRY 

RAYMOND E. FARWELL 

WELLS RIVER 

COMMISSIONER OF HIGHWAYS 

AND CHIEF ENGINEER 

HUBERT E. SARGENT~~-, 
OSCAR A, RIXFORD DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS ._;J 

EAST HIGHGATE 

Re I WPGM 183-B 

U
Town Clerk 
Town of Eennington 
B~~1ngteu, Vermont 

MONTPELIE:R 

Oetober 2', l.9313·. 

-···,. ... ::..•.; ... 



• • .;.-

... 

... ,.. 
'\' 

.. 'ti 
; .. 

'~ 





•. 

,: .· 
. -~ ~ .. 

' . ·.~ 

-:· 

·.:: 

.. ,._;.: 

.. ··. 

I, -~' the said · · . o.· W. Wh;i. te:. 
'1; 

.. ... \ 

. out, relocai.:ioD: an·d opening ~£:said highway, ' . .-. , 
- . . . ' . ' ~ 

. : ,. .. 
. . ·:·;' ,-,.. ·. ; 

~~~~~t:<: ~~~id f~\~~~~~~t~i:';/ 
... _ 

.. ·;' .t. •• ~. ··-~· .• .- • • 

. . ;~ ,'· 
.. ; •. =· 



·~ .; . 
. ~ ... : 

. ··~ .. 
.. ~ ... 

... ,. ... 
,:;;. .. ; ·.·.•' ,_ ....... . 

'. • ..i: ,., ••• '. 

. ··~: 

STATE P'.f.· VERMpN. T, ··}.· . . . . • . . -~H 

: . ~ouU.ty' _::-· · :. 
:i-.~: 

··u,..~·· ·....... .. 

. .,.,_· 

! . 

... . · .. 

~·; .. ;. . 

·s'f ATE OF ~?t~~~<l?NT,_:} 
·SS_.' 

··At 
'. ·. 

~-County 

I?erso~all.y :appe:ated: .. ;:;· i·' 
. ~· . .. / 

' .1:' 

ar;d 'acl<-ri9w.ledgec;l. thi~ ~nstrun}~nt,'. by 

....;· 

·,..,. .. 
<\~'-

~ ·: ·~·-

. . . . . ' . . . . . . . . ·~· ., . 
. . .. ·. :1 .·•. · .' . · ::..~~.;r ·• · 

.,~· fi;~~i,r:'t':~nct~~e~;' . :" , .· .. , ._-.. ~:·.'._.,·.:.L_;.: •. ·_::' __ ;·!··.f.~.i.·l;:,.;_<,~~:t<: ... ;. 
;_' ;:::13~fo't:i;!n~:· ; :- ·. :'. 

. ,:,; .. .. .·., ·:.:;::::::,: .. ;·:,·: .. ;v;h;~>;::~;~r:·:::::.~:~~-.T'.~· ..... :~.·.~~~t,~~-~-
... ~ .. 

: ·<~·/ .. 

'·', .. : 
....... 

:. ' . "' .. 



. '•i,1-: ;;;; > . 
.. ;( ..... ····"· 

: ·~"· . ..:;._ .. ; 
··'· . 

·i./C' . 

. : '£' .• :. \}'''."--.'~·:.:·'··":.<~ 
;. : .:' . ~::~~·~ ~ .. ·r-~~~.: ... 

.~.· 

~ : !, ~- . 

:; 

.. ~ ' . :. ' . ·-.-: . 

. · ·. "-~: . 
. ' . ... : v. .. '·'· 

.;'. ~·~··· 

'.··· 
;:;, 

. . ,· 
·.f .. 

... ., _e:. <·" -~·:, r~· 

~~~#f (;;;?t:1f L~;·,:.}~~:~f~1;;::l:~·::z~;~;~;;~~.f~?' :::, .. : ·.1: 

. · .. ~ 

..... · .. ':' 

·:·;. 







. . ....,...,. 
Foru.r S-H-41 

STA TE OF VERMONT 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 

THIS AGREEMENT, made this.3..1.. .... day of.~~ ................ ., ~93.G, 
between the State Highway Boavd, a board legally ca~ by law, hereinafter. called 

h f h fi . d . a /,t/ I' ~1(• J I ..,_.-}".."'" . . . .- . t e party o t e rst part, an ......... : ..... !/ •..... L .. rt: .... 1 .. ..,.., ............................... -........... . 

of -~··--.~OF.it.·.,x/•/V..U{;;·i:~:i...~J/ .......... in the County 0Tlf~J1N)J.f(r..>:-::A.11j. ......... and 

State of Vermont, hereinafter called the party of the second part, WITNESSETH; 

In consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

lquit claim, 
the said party of the second part hereby agrees to convey, by ~~~~·--~~.~~~ .. 

State of Vermont, a sovereign state, at any thpe that the said Highway Board may 
i ,.'+- /f.D , j 

demand, on or before the;:.~ .. (:~ .. day of ....... tr.rYi:.?.l.t...... ................. ., 19:;:.,,., a right of 

way for highway purposes over all that certain piece or pieces of real estate situated 

in the Town ofj$i.;J,;./.:i.f .. '. .. ~l&:.:t.!J:.r/. . .- ...... ., County of .J3..k;::N..N .. Ui.,t:r.:.P..V. ..... 
and State of Vermont, and being particularly described in the plans for the con~ 

struction of a highway, known as ,']j;;::J/./:/.Uik.'f..t?.)/.)//f.!J:..f":J,J.8.d.A .. 
) / 'i-> • ' if J }~-;; ' on the .V. L ,1!.":'.t~.W..f :~ ... N. f. .. b.U>ti: .................. . kG. .V.r.Jt::..... . ..................... road, 

for the sum of ........ ./.,.:?.: .. ~~- ............................... dollars, to be paid according to the 

following terms: 

127- (J F IN ti' y /{ k~I/ fl. S'JI ft f:"r·'{; /J. tJf... y (J.. 0 !/ r;q n/) )./ q. 
IT f ~e-t· x, <.Ji/ cl( ; "It. t r:t.t:·Ul,.. • . . -, 
~ ""So 

,, 
~-· / 

/ 

J,'~·r t!CFi. 

,. i: .. ..,o,/ fir fa, Jc e. +o bft. 

IN WITNESS WHERE9F, the said parties hereunto set their hands and seals, 

this ... '£;./.. .... day of ......... ':-:'.'.,~ .. t/. ...................... ,A. D. 1~93.~ .. 

IN ~RESE~C~.QF ... _. 
~ i '. l ~ i ~ 

...... \d .. '. .. Y.: .. ~'"'1. .......................... . .. ..... L.S. ' } ........ ~ ............................................... L. S. 



~J . -· t -- " 

STATE OF VERMONT l ...--··-
.Q.\,,.,.\. ..... , ............... I ............... County, ss. \ I .c~ ·'- < • ... ,. (· ., .• ••, .. 

At . ' \~:.J 1..-• .....,,-. ~-- ' c:: · "·• -in said county on the 'a I day f 
\ '""""''"'"''""'""'""""""'""'""''"'' J - (.............. 0 

""()\::t') .. .L.'.. ............. 193(t.., perso~~lly appeared cc• .... ,\.;:\J ... , .. ~ .. \.,,YA...-.~~ ............ . 
aml\ acknowledged the foregoing' instrument bf .. ~~execut~d to be ....... :-:~ .... free 

act and deed. 

·-~ 

' 

c:\..L\:\.)\~ ~ 
Before me, ........................................ : ......... ,,.,,.. ................ . 

1 

' i 

(Justiee--ofo.ihe,&ce) (Notary Public) 

.. ~ . .· 
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: I 
whose authol'i ty !iThat the E. L. Colvin ·Estate, by A. H. Colvin, 

<- .. 

'.hs contained in an agreement dated October 17, i92g, filed on 
I 

.Page 10, Book 0-40, at the Bennington Town Clerk's Office, of 
,. 
;:Bennington, in the County of Bennington, and State of Vermont, 
I • 

I· 
dn the consideration of Three Hundred Fifty-nine and 4-5/100----

::------- ($359. 4-5)---------------Dollar paid to my full. satisfaction 

;by the State of Vermont, A. Sovereign State, do hereby give, 

!grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said State of 
' 
Vermont and its assigns, a certain pie.'Oe of land in the Town of 

:. Bennington, in the County of Bennington, and Sta~·e of .Vermont 

~described as follows, viz: 

Beginning at a point in the southwesterly boundary of the 
·.present highway, 1-! rods from its center line and 15. 75. feet 
;. distant southwesterly measured radially from station 3f50 of the 
·'established center line, thence northwesterly 125 feet, more or 
less, to a point 4o feet distant measured radially from station 

1• 4-/.75 of the established center line, thence continuing 122 feet, 
·more or less, to a point 30 feet distant measured radially from 
·;station 6./.00 of the established center line, thence continuing 
. parallel to said established center line 710 feet, more or leEB , 
·to a point 30 feet distant measured radially from 13f00 of the 
'established center line, thence northeasterly 52 feet, more or 
less, to a point 35 feet distant measured radially from station 
13f50 pf the established center line, thence continuing 102 feet, 

· more or less, to a point 24-. 75 feet distant measured radially 
.. from station 14,l50 of the established center line, thence con-
' tinuing parallel to said. established center line 355 feet, more 
'· or less, to a point in the Town Line between Bennington and 
: Shaftsbury, said Town Line being the property line between Edwar 
· Colvin Estate and Robert and Alice T. Dempsey, said point being 
24.75 feet distant measured at right angles from approximate 
stat.ion 1Bf03 of the established center line, thence easterly 
along said Town Line 22 feet, more or less, to its intersection 
with the property line between Edward Colvin Estate and C. W. ite, 
9 feet distant measured at right angles from approximate statio:q 
17f91 of the established center line, thence southeasterly alon~ 
said property line 1~9 feet, more or less, to a point 24-.75 fee 
distant northeasterly measured radially from approximate: static 
16Jo2 of the established center line, thence southeasterly para]lel 
to said established center line 14-9 feet, more or leas, to a po~nt .. 
24.75 feet distant measured radially from station 14;{50 of the 

, established center line, thence southeasterly 14-6 feet, more oif 
' less, to a point 4o feet distant measured radially from stati<n 

i3Joo of the established center line, thence continuing 9$ feet, 
more or less, to a point 25 feet distant measured radially from 
station 12,loo of the established center line, thence continuing 
parallel to said established center line 296 feet, more or less~ 
to a point 25 feet distant measured radially from approximate 
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. station s./-93 of the established center line, thence northeasterly 
1'9 feet to an angle in the property line between o. W. White .and 
ii Edward Colvin Estate, 34 feet distant measured radially from 

,,.:approximate station B./.93 of the established center line, thehce 
;: southeasterly along said property line 308 feet, to its inter-
, section with the southwesterly boundary of the present highwayy 
··thence continuing along said boundary to the point of beginning. 
:The same to contain 1.797 acres, more or less. 
i: 
' 
:: fences. 

Said A. H. Colvin to build· a.nd maintain right of way 

Being t~e same premises a.s shown on attached blue prin s 
, sheets 4- and 5 of W.P.G.M. 183-B. 
•: 

: And I the.said A. H. Colvin do hereby release the Said State of 
•I 

?vermont, its servants, agents, employees and its State Highway 

:; Board f!rom all damages by reason of tb e laying out, relocation 
ii 

; and opening of said highway. 

To have and to hold said granted premises, with all th 

i; privileges and appurtenances thereof, unto the said State of Ver 

:: mont and its assigns, to them and their own use and behoof forevlr; 
11 
,; and I the said A. H. Colvin for myself and my heirs, exe~tors 
" 
.. and administrators, do covenant with the said State of Vermont 
j; 
·I ' 

;; that until the ensealing of these presents, I am well seized 

Ii of the premises, as a good indefeasible estate in fee simple, 
•I 
j1 ' 

j: and have good right to grant and conyey the same ,.in manner and 
ii 

.: form as above written and that the same are free from every en-

: cumbrances whatsoever except,~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--< 

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal 

' this ')/'(Q day of ~ A. D.191.k_. 

~/-YA~ L.J. 
-----~1.J. 
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~'t"bllb..~ 
Oounty,ss. ~ day of~~~~;S.;:::::i.......~--! 

this 

A.D.19li_. 

~~ 
.. ~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~-r-+-~--1 
.: 
1~ersonally appeared, and acknopi)dged this instrument, bY_..:.=.::::~-

;:sealed and subscribed, to be_~ _____ free act and deed. 

Before me,~~-G')-::,....,.~·-·<:;j ___ :::-·~..,....,,.l..,...._-""~~--+ 
Notary Public 

···.-:-}~~;: ~-· ~·-..•. ~· ---~--·-~,..,. .. . ·:::, .. 







FoRM S..H-41 ' .J 'V ..,. 

STA TE OF VERMONT 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 

THIS AGREEMENT, made this. } ...... day of ..... ~.~~4-............... ~ :~93.tP., 
between the State Highway Board, a 1;1.rd legally created by law, hereinafter called 

~~ty of the first part, and ..... /l. ..... : .. . (;.<?.L:-: .. '-!..~ .. t/.! ............................... ._ ........... :. 
of ~.~.~1 .. ~ ... 1 

.. ~.~!". .. ::-:-:~:.~ ............ in the County o~!'!..':'J.~.!.~.47:':T.~·.'.'J ........ and 

State of Vermont, hereinafter called the party of the second part, WITNESSETH; 

In consic;leration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

·1quit-cla.-irn, · 
the said party of the second part hereby agrees to convey, by ~~~~~~.~.~~~ ... ~~.~~~ .. 

State of Vermont, a sovereign state, at any time that the said Highway Board may 

demand, on or before the/-:1:-r. ... day of)~:'!.P.": ............................. ., 193(, a right of 

way for highway purposes over al! that certain piece or pieces of real estate situated 
0 Ir/ N l ,/:i.. ~ '"it --;;; -. i-.1 ~ ,J in the_ Tow~ of ...... f..'.' ..... 1.'. •. ~.:..~ .... ~rt.-!r.~?.~.:. County of .... :.~.~~.~.! ....... !.~ ............. . 

and State of Vermont, and being particularly described in the plans for the con~ 
1·,,.- ~ A 

struction of a highway, known as ... .W.J; ~:f.: . .; ... J.$) ......... '. ................................. .. 
on the T~.~.1.~.~.!.1h.~t\ .. .A\..·~!J.1.1x\!Mitr:r.i .. ~ .. Ar: .. #<:.~:U~.-L .. £.{f?.(f. .. :~ .............. road, 

for the sum of ...................................................... dollars, to be paid according to the 

following terms: 
:U I Cc 

{/.-- ~ 
I f. 
I ·~-

I 

4e< 

(le. ft {~~ +; I/~\ 1 (, j lH·I &\ 
" f' <,I ,i•hJ;'*t... . 

(-cc,(~«( ,~lf.H(.IV'l<j ti\1;,~,,~ £y.ic.C,W, 

, o ZS i:u:r<!\S.l<~WYJ ,.,-~ r'tH-·v1•\t1 <Shr1..d1b"'r! 

~-14h pi•1/(, 

<-$ .++,, t- ~ -\r. ft.~\:--+ 1..\1 ~'ft ( fu b ~ '-t--Orl •HC::-t-1 P'l-i , 

..... ,\ .... J_._,,,d \. 1. + ( 
.,_v . ._ d Cr1~t..t... ~ 4 t:i1\iWrr1c{·. 

A. rt. Cc; i..,\l,·-li fvl~~1 't:J1((1td"' L.:1 tlia 
r\. t · · " C. \ 11-rt.\ 'B ti<X1 '" 

"'~u~~'I • JtV\n\1,. {1v&1-1n 
vi ti ·· IV'\11)11;1.- l3uw11t-i. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties hereunto set their hands and seals, 

this ....... 1., ..... day of ......... J.l:\.A. ...................... ,AD. 193.~ .. i. - . 

IN PRESENCE OF w -1 _ \ 

c~vy:; di. if£ ,f ~'.L.S.····--
' .. / ... J.1. .. :2r.k ................................... _ ........................................................ L .. S;· \ 

. , \ 
j ' 



,-t ·, 

' 
-~~J~[~~R~o:.,y . ..J 

. __. r> t -+-· · ·7 
-~~'--1• \.l.-v• • . , • 
................ ( ........ I ....................... , in 12.U · <iou_nty 1-2.nl tht{L//nJ .... _ ... day of • 

. I { v. -l +1 "---Cl"-A..K.A·"""" . . . 
... ·:.. . .... '.., 193.?., personally appeared .. ) ....... :.~ ......................... (.:: .. .' ........ . 

\ .- V'-. ~:.... . . . ···~ :. .. , . 

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument by .............. executed to be ............. free 
. r··. ~ 

act and deed. 1 
' ( ·:--.. L,..(l , ~t . -.u C~-

. Before me, ......... ,~, .. .,.,, ....... -. .. _ _,~ ................................. . 
- (Justi;;'"'oTtlie Peace) (Notary F ublic) 
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' I 
Jl! 
~ 

~ 
~ 
§ 

DURABLE 4" YELLOW LINE / 
STA. 17+25 TO STA. 26+00 ~SOLID, LT. &. RT.) 
STA. 29+00 TO STA. 3J+91 SOLID, LT. &. RT.) 
CHURCH ST. 2-SOLID) 
{WITH CENTERLINE BREAKS FOR SIDE ROADS AND CROSSWALKS) 

TEMPORARY 4" YELLOW LINE 'SI! D 
SAME AS DURABLE 4" YELLOW LINE 

DURABLE 4" WHITE LINE . 
STA. 17+25 TO STA. 26+00 I ~SOLID , LT. &. RT.) 
STA. 29+00 ~ STA. 33+91 SOLID, LT. &. RT.) 
CHURCH ST. 2-SOLID) 
SCHOOL ST. / . 2-SOLID) 
{WITH EDGEUNE BREAKS FOR SIDE ROADS AND CROSSWALKS) 

TEMPORARY 4" WHITE LINE ' " 
SAME AS DURABLE 4" WHITE LINE 

DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL I 
STA. 30+00, RT. / 

TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 1 ' 1 

SAME AS DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

DURABLE CROSSWALK W/DIAGONAL LINES / 
STA. 23+04, LT. TO STA. 23+04, RT. / 
STA. 33+ 00, LT. TO ST A. 33+00, RT. 
CHURCH ST. I 
SCHOOL ST. I 

TEMPORARY CROSSWALK W/DIAGONAL LINES ' 
SAME AS DURABLE CROSSWALK W/DIAGONAL LINES 

/ ... ~ ..... ~~~~~~~~~~--. 
DATUM 

" VERTICAL N/A 
~ HORIZONTAL __ _,N-"/'-'-A,__ __ 

~ 

BEGIN NH 9553 1 S 
STA. 14+84 / 

MM 0.281 

BANK ST. / 
STA. 15+33 

MM 0.290 

TO 
NEW YORK 

STATE 
FOR PAVEMENT 

. MARKINGS . AND . DIMENSl°o'Ns· . 
FROM STA. 14+84 TO N 

· STA. 17+25, SEE THE · ~ 
INTERSECTION LAYOUT SHEEI I 

6 _OF .19. 

LIMIT OF PAVING = 25' MIN. 
SEE DETAIL SHEET 16 OF 19 {TYP. 

/ 

DURABLE LETIER OR SYMBOL 
CHURCH ST. 1 '• ( 4 EA.) " 

TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL 1Ir1 > u 
SAME A':, DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL 

EDGE OF SHOULDER 

EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY 

LC~ 00 VT. ROUTE 67 

EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY 

EDGE OF SHOULDER 

WESTBOUND 

EASTBOUND 

CHURCH ST. 
STA. 18+70 

MM 0.354 

SCHOOL ST. 
STA. 23+19 

MM 0.439 

SIDEWALK RAMPS 

STATION OFFSET TYPE 
18+58 I RT. / 

18+82 / RT. / 
23+04 / LT. 1 
23+04 / RT. I 6 
23+31 I RT. J 6 
33+oo I RT. / 6 
33+00 LT. 

25+00 

DURABLE 24" STOP BAR 
CHURCH ST. ,, 

TEMPORARY 24" STOP BAR I ' ' 
SAME AS DURABLE 24" STOP BAR 

1'A'1ll<· L 1"11 l i. 

-:.-

-ti I 

;.. 

N 
FOR PAVEMENT" 

MARKINGS AND DIMENSIONS · 

I 
FROM STA. ·26+00 TO · . 

I . ·sTA. 29+00, SEE THE .. · N 

N 
INTERSECTION LAYOUT· 

SHEET 6 OF 19 ... 

I 
-ti 

-ti l ixl 
;.. 

VT. ROUTE 67A 
STA. 27+69 

MM 0.524 

HOUGHTON ST. 
STA. 27+69 

MM 0.524 

EDGE OF SHOULDER 

EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY 

JO+OO 

END NH 9553 1 S 
STA. 33+91 
MM 0.642 

POST 
OFFICE 

ENTRANCE 

TO 

z "N SHAFTSBURY 

EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY 

EDGE OF SHOULDER 

DEPOT ST. {PRIV.) 
STA. 32+80 

MM 0.621 

SUR\'1;'.'tm BY 
ORA~ BY 
SQUAD LDIDER 

PAVING DESIGN FILE NO. 

PROJECT IPllRM 
FILE 

LAYOUT PROJ. NAME 

PROJ. NO. 

TSKLQ'MJ DATE~ 
TSK DATE~ 
SJB 

DATE 
PLOTTED 

NO. BENNINGTON 

NH 9553 (1) S 

NOT TO SCALE SHEET 5 Of 25 SHEETS 



N 

Iii 
.!. 

i 
ii! 
~ 

~ 
.. 
ro .. 
~ 

i DATUM 

/j VERTICAL 

~ HORIZONTAL 
z 
~ 
Ii: 

POINT LIST 

15+33 

15D' EDGELINE TAPER 
•I 

POI N~ NO'.I A 

91.22 

~ I 56.09 
29.98 

4 i 19.51 
5 . 66.78 
6 I 45.80 
7-1 34.36 

SWL 
8 j 39.02 
9 21.60 

Vf. ROUTE 67 
10 11.03 
11 61.78 

O'l'L 12 T 

13 
14 

17+00 )! ~ 15+33 B-B 

I 

15 

DI STANCE FROM TIE POINT: 

B c D 

50.87 

r 
60.98 

160.50 
T 72.48 
! 38.43 

78.96 
147.50 
160.95 
158.56 

I 59.56 

i 
24.66 
25.43 94.79 
24.68 91.32 
57.22 92.27 

I 46.98 38.55 

DESCRIPTION 

RADIUS POINT (2' RADIUS) 
PAINTED ISLAND 
PAINTED ISLAND 
PAINTED ISLAND 

HAINTED ISLAND --
ND SHOULDER TIRANSITION 
EGIN SHOULDER TIRANSITION 

j POINT ON 4" WHITE LINE 
I POINT ON 4" WHITE LINE 

1 
ENO 8" WHITE CHEVRONS 
PAINTED ISLAND 
END 4" WHITE LINE 

i END CROSSWALK 
r END CROSSWALK 

t END SHOULDER TRANSITION 

27+00 

TIE POINT LIST 

TIE POINT 

A 
B 
c 
D 

TIE POINT DESCRIPTION 

CORNER OF BANK BUILDING 
CORNER OF BANK BUILDING 
CENTER OF MANHOLE 
NET&T POLE NO. 158/200 

\ -~ g DURABLE CROSSWALK W/ DIAGONAL LINES / 
VT. ROUTE 67, LT TO RT I (POINT NO. 13 & 14) 
HOUGHTON ST. "Y 

, I 
DURABLE 4" YELLOW LINE 

STA. 14+84 TO STA. 17+25 (SOLID, LT. & RT.) 
BANK ST. (2-SOLID) 

(V'1TH CENTERLINE BREAKS FOR SIDE ROADS) 

TEMPORARY 4" YELLOW LINE '' ~ 
SAME AS DURABLE 4" YELLOW LINE 

DURABLE 4" WHITE LINE 
STA. 14+84 TO STA. 17+25 (SOLID, LT. & RT.) 
BANK ST. 1 (2-SOLID) 
(WITH EDGELINE BREAKS FOR SIDE ROADS) 

TEMPORARY 4" WHITE LINE " '"' 
SAME AS DURABLE 4" WHITE LINE 

BEGIN NH 9553 1 S 
MM 0.281 

STA. 14+84 

DURABLE 24" STOP BAR · 
BANK ST. I 

TEMPORARY 24" STOP BAR " ' 
SAME AS DURABLE 24" STOP BAR 

DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL / 
STA. 17+00, RT. '" (6 EA.) / 
BANK ST. (4 EA.) 

TEMPORARY LETIER QR SYMBOL • 1.. 
SAME AS DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL 

DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 
BANK ST. .J (1 EA.) / 

TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL •1oT '' •'-> 
SAME AS DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

STA 14+84 TO STA. 17+25. VT. ROUTE 67 

N/A 

N/A 

TEMPORARY CROSSWALK W/DIAGONAL LINES t ' 
SAME AS DURABLE CROSSWALK W/DIAGONAL LINES 

DURABLE 24" STOP/ BAR 
HOUGHTON ST. 

TEMPORARY 24" STOP BAR 11 , 

SAME AS DURABLE 24" STOP BAR 

DURABLE LETIER OR SYMBOL 
STA. 27+00, RT. ' ' (5 EA.l 
HOUGHTON ST. 1 1 (4 EA. 

- TO BENNINGTON 

VT. ROUTE 67 A 

TEMPORARY LETIER OR SYMBOL OD 
SAME AS DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL 

DURABLE 8" WHITE LINE (DIAGONALS) j / 
POINT 10 TO POINT 12 ( IN FRONT OF BANK) 

TEMPORARY 8" WHITE LINE (DIAGONALS) ., , • • 
SAME AS DURABLE 8" WHITE LI NE 

/ 

DURABLE 8" YELLOW LINE (DIAGONALS) " 
POINT 1 TO POINT 3 (ISLAND) / 

TEMPORARY 8" YELLOW LINE (DIAGONALS) • • 
SAME AS 8" YELLOW LINE 

PAINT STRIPING LEGEND 
DYL = DOUBLE 4" YELLOW CENTERLINE 
SYL = SINGLE 4" YELLOW LINE 
YTL = 8" YELLOW TRANSVERSE LINES 
SWL = SINGLE 4" WHITE LINE 
WTL = 8" WHITE TRANSVERSE LINES 

'~":"~\ 
REMOVE POST AND 
CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
REMOVAL SHALL BE PAID 
FOR UNDER ITEM 203.1 6 

BAN~ 

SIDEWALK RAMPS 
i-' 
If) 

z 
~ 
I 
C!> 
:::> 
0 
I 

STATION 

27+57 
27+81 
27+92 
27+92 I 

OFFSET TYPE 

RT. 1 
RT. 1 
RT. 6 
LT. 6 

STA. 26+00 TO STA. 29+00. VT. ROUTE 67 

NOT TO SCALE 

INTERSECTION 
LAYOUT 
SIEET 

SURl/E'trn BY 

ORA'lm BY 

SQUAD LEADER 

TSK/DWB 
JHF 

SJB 

DATE~ 
DATE~ 

DESIGN FILE NO. ------- - -
IPARM DATE F\L.E _______ PLOTTED _____ I 

PROJ. NAME 

PROJ. NO. 

SHEET 6 OF 

NO. BENNINGTON 

NH 9553 (1) S 

25 SHEETS 



Ill 
.i. 

i 
j;! 
11 

~ 
t 
i 

~--------. 
!!! DATUM 
iJ VERTICAL N/A 

i HORIZONTAL __ ~N~/~A~--

~ 

3+37 I I 

·1~1 :so: 
I R I 
L--~ 

------
= ___ 3_±J_5 ___ [ 

Rli""-;1--..vll 
L----~---_J 

3+37 

l,~~R 
: AHEAD : 
I R I L __ J 

NOTE: 

I I I I 

I t I V 

r,:--1£1-~Q_-/ 
R&SIWJ.S. I 

I I 
R&SI HS. I 

I R R I L ______ _J 

MILE MARKER LOCATIONS FOR VT. RTE. 67 ARE BASED 
ON THE INTERSECTION OF VT. RTE. 67 AND SCHOOL ST. 
AT STA. 23+19. 

_J~+_n_ _____ lt--] __ 
~~ YIHITE CR([)( I Yr'HIT( CPW< <>;i 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

67 

: ' I R L--------------
BEGIN NH 9553 (1) S 

STA. 14+84 
MM 00.281 

) 

r 

R(5) 

16+00 ) 

~1'--~ RI 2~ I 
I POONlS I 
I R I 

__ J 

CHURCH ST. 
STA. 18+70 

MM 0.354 

CHURCH ST. IS SHOWN 
AT 16+57 ON ROUTE 

LOGS BUT WAS FOUND 
AT 18+70 IN 1HE FIELD. 

LEGEND 
R REMOVE EXISTING 

N NEW 

RET RETAIN 

VT. RTE. 67 

R&S REMOVE AND SALVAGE 

s SALVAGED 

B-B BACK TO BACK 
NOT TO SCALE 

STA. 24+64 • 

23+19 ----=;i 

tl SCHOr ST Ii RET 
I I 
L ____ _J 

/ 

STA. 14+84 TO STA. 24+64 

SUR'IE'tm BY 

ORAM! BY 

EXISTING 
SQUAD LEADER 

DESIGN Fll.E NO. 

SIGNS !PARM 
FlLE 

I PROJ. NAME 

PROJ. NO. 

SHEET 7 OF 

JHFLSSJ DATE~ 
JHF DATE~ 
SJB 

DATE 
PLOTTED 

NO. BENNINGTON 

NH 9553 (1) s 
2.: SHEETS 



le 
~ 

i 
~ a 
~ 
t; 

~ 

~ DATUM .. VERTICAL N/A 

~ HORIZONTAL N/A 

~ 

"' 

NOTE: 

30+17 / .. --
IJCTI 
I I 

R(JJ 167: 
I I 
I ., I 
I I 
I I 
I R I 
L __ _J 

rt_JQ_+JI..: 
I I 

R(2):-~: l __ I 
I I 
I S<>ioa. I 
I ""

0 
I 

I R I 
L----..J 

END NH 9553 (1) S 
STA. 33+91 
MM 00.642 

r.~±TII~ 
1'f1R/ I I 
I I 
I R I L ___ J 

MILE MARKER LOCATIONS FOR VT. RTE. 67A ARE BASED 
ON THE INTERSECTION OF VT. RTE. 67A AND SAGE ST. 
AT STA. 172+65. 

175+40 / Tr', .. I R 
1,_ 
I R I 
l_'. _ _J 

R 

N 

RET 

R&S 

s 
B-B 

I 10 U.S.-7 SOOTH oC> I / 
I BENNINGTON 6 <> I 

: .. :R(5) 

112+65 I 
----=\l 

RET ii SAGI ST. Ir 
I I 
t_ ____ ....J 

LEGEND 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I R I L ______ _J 

REMOVE EXISTING 

NEW 

RETAIN 

REMOVE AND SALVAGE 

SALVAGED 

BACK TO BACK 
NOT TO SCALE 

172+65 --'il 
1JCT I 

I I I :01: 
I 1R(5) 
I ENO I 
I I 
167AI 
I I 

: '\ : 
I R I L _ _ _J 

/ ' ' . 

STA. 

EXISTING 
SIGNS 

lI 

\ t y J I \ 0 1 It 

24+64 TO STA. 33+91 

SIJRVE'tED BY JHF LSJB Ol<TE~ 
ORl<'ill'I BY JHF Of<TE~ 
SQUAD LEADER SJB 

DESIGN FILE NO. 
IPAAM Ol<TE 
FILE PLomo 

PROJ. Nl<ME NO. BENNINGTON 

PROJ. NO. NH 9553 (1) S 

SHEET 6 Of" 'Zfi- SHEETS 
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